associated work. Additional work at the wastewater treatment plant includes the installation of a
new flexible membrane liner in the stabilization pond and the installation of two new flow
monitoring manholes.

The Contract Price of the awarded Contract is Seven Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred
Sixty-Six Dollars ($777,766.00). Contract Price is subject to adjustment based on the provisions of the
Contract, including but not limited to those governing changes and Unit Price Work

1 copy of the proposed Contract Documents (except Drawings) accompany this Notice of Award.
Additional sets of Drawings will be delivered separately upon request.